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JERCME LIPFMAMN

ALVIN FREIBERG

DaAVID B, COMROE
GLENMN F. HING
REBECCA M, LANDES +
ROBERT J. WILSON #
JOSEPH S, STERNEERG =

*ALSO MEMBER N.J. BAR

LAW OFFICES
LIPMAN, FREIBERG, COMROE & HING

1700 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA [9103-394 CHARLES H. GREENBERG
- N9SE-Igad
(215} B&8- Q400 OF COUNSEL

P LIP . Bl
FAX {215} 566-5580 HiL 8. ROBINSOMN

NEW JERSEY OFFICE
1236 BRACE ROAD
UNIT K
CHERRY HiLL, N. J. 080234

December 17, 1991

Chief Deputy Jim Denton

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P. 0. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Fleet Mortgage Corp. v. William R. Gross

and Helen M. Gross - #844-199]1

Dear Chief Deputy Denton:

his locan.

Please be advised that the above captioned matter has reinstated
Therefore, please STAY the Sheriff's Sale scheduled on Wednes-

day, December 18, 1991 and refund any and all deposits to my attention.

cms

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

s ’éﬁd_«{?«ﬂl& /’f/? /

LOTTE M. SMITH (Miwgs)
Paralegal to David B./Comroe




SHERIFF'S SALE

_ BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 74 OF 19391 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANTIA, COLUMBIA COQUNTY, ON

CONTINUED TO DECEMBER 18,
1991 at 10:00 A.M.

THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate on the East
side of Main Street, in the Village of Lightstreet, in the Township of
Scott County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of said Main Street at corner of
lot formerly of Usual H, Fowler thence Eastwardly along line of lot
formerly of said Usual H, Fowler, a distance of 166 feet more or less
to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley a distance of 60 feet
more or less to a line of lot now or formerly of A,M, Cole; thence by
line of said A.M., Cole Westwardly a distance of 96 feet more or less
to a corner; thence by the same Northwardly a distance of 3 feet more
or less to a corner; thence by the same Westwardly a distance of 70
feet more or less to the East side of Main Street, and thence along
the East side of Main street Southwardly a distance of 63 feet more

or less to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the
place of beginning,

WHEREON is erected a 2 story double frame dwelling house,
PARCEL #31-1B-1-79

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file
a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accord-
ance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days thereafter,

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Fleet Mortgage Corp. Vs
William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (l0%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance ‘cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

David B, Comroe, Attorney
for Plaintiff



JEROME LIPMAN
ALYIN FREIBERG
DAVID B. COMROE
GLENN F. HING
REBECLCA M, LANDES ¥

LAawW OFFICES

LIPMAN, FREIBERG, COMROE & HING

{FORMERLY ROBINSON, GREENBERG AND LIPMAN
SUITE 400
1700 MARKET STREET

FHILADELPHIA, PENMNSYLVANIA ISI03-3314

(215} 568-0400
FAX(Z2I5) E&B-5560

CHARLES H. GREENBERG
(1952-1983"

OF COUMSEL
FHILLIF B, ROBINSON

ROBERT J. WILSON *
JOSEPH S STERNBERG +

NEW JERSEY OFFICE
1236 BRACE ROAD
*ALSO MEMBEFR M.J. BAR LMIT K

CHERRY HILL, N. J. 08034

November 13, 1991

Chief Deputy Jim Denton
Sheriff's Office

Cclumbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

RE: Fleet Mortgage Corp. vs. William R. Gross
& Helen M. Gross - #844-1991

Dear Chief Depty Denton:

In accordance with our conversation this date, please POSTPONE
the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for November 14, 1991 until December
18, 1991 at 10:00 a.m. Would you please make the appropriate
announcement at the Sale.

If you need any further confirmations, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Very truly yours,
”""d‘ \ -

-

'..&“‘__"_/ \,. o . 1/ . ///ﬁ’;’ g / ’,//f/: e ;'r:’;r'f
“OCHARLOTTE M. SMITH :
Paralegal to David,/

. Comroe

cms
ce: Ms., Jacki Nook - #7548164
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Mortgage Foreclosure
Ground Rent (rem)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County of Columbia

Fleet Mortgage Corp. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

11200 W. Parkland Avenue,
Milwaukee, WI 53224,

Term
Plaintiff No. 844-1991

VS.

william R. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
Helen M. Gress, RD #5, Box 352
. G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
DPefendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

PREMISES: Main Street, Lightstreet, Pennsylvania 17839

See Exhibit "AY" attached

AMOUNT DUE $70,997.57
Interest .
from s date of ]m'igmt
(Costs to to sgheriff's
be added) g sale at 10%

John J. Pettit, Jr.,
Prothonotary

0 r \
BY: . LY S mi N
Clerk |

Date: SQ?TQW\\DW i/ ]lq(“
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Tdentification No.:25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-568-0400

Fleet Mortgage Corp.
11200 W. Parkland Avenue,

Milwaukee, WI 53224,
Plaintiff
Vs,
william R. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
¢z, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
Helen M. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
Defendants

- . L - -
- . - v - -

-

- - -
oooooo " - -

B wd AN ¥ B A0 AR B B 2 08

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY

CIVIL ACTION -

1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 844-1991

- =
- »

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Fleet Mortgage Corp.,

Plaintiff in the above action,

sets

forth as of the date the praecipe for the Writ of Execution was

Filed,

1.

William R.
RD #5,
Bloomshuryg,

Gross
Box 352 G
PA 17815
Helen M. Gross

RD #5, Box 352 G

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1783

Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Date Se

the following information concerning the real property
located at Main Street, Lightstreet, Pennsylvania

9:

rvice Code




William R. Gross 1
RD #5, Box 352 G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Helen M. Gross 1

RD #5, Box 352 G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

Date Service Code

NA

4., Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Date Service Code

NA

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

NA



6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale.

NA

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale.

NA
{(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
welief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

DRTED: 2=/ Z-9/ % P r//;/-g é—\\~ _

Plaintiff




Lipman, Freiberg, Comroe & Hing fq ey
By: David B. Comrce, Esq., Attorney for Plaintiff 1_1/@9&“%’,
Identification No.:25694 i g
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400 o
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

i —h,

Fleet Mortgage Corp. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
11200 W. Parkland Avenue,
Milwaukee, WI 53224, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
William R. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
Helen M. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

Term
No. 844-1991

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PA R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

David B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff, Fleet Mortgage
Corp. sets forth as of the date of the praecipe for the writ of
execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at Main Street, Lightstreet, Pennsylvania 17839.
As required by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (a) Notice of Sale has been given
in the manner required by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) on each of the
persons or parties named at the addresses set forth below on the
date and in the manner noted in the margin by the names of each and

copies of each notice together with return receipts or proof of



mailing are attached as Exhibits. The manner of service, as noted
in the margin, utilizes the following codes:

1. Personal Service by the Sheriff or in accordance with
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 400.1.

2. Certified mail~return receipt attached

3. First Class Mail-Certificate 3817

Date: September 6, 1991 Tiqi::14¢,/§222?4iiuhhh

David B. Comroe T
Attorney for Plaintiff




Lipman, Freiberg, Comroe & Hing

By: David B. Conmroe Identification No.:25694
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Fleet Mortgage Corp.
11200 W. Parkland Avenue,
Milwaukee, WI 53224,

V8.

William R. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
Helen M. Gross, RD #5, Box 352

IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTICN - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 844-1991

G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

TO:

Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QOF REAL PRQPERTY

William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross

Your property at Main Street, Lightstreet, Pennsylvania
17839 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff's sale on Ao/ /Y r99s oAt s A7), in the
Office of the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburyg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of

$70,997.57 obtained by Fleet Mortgage Corp. against you.



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALFE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Lipman,
Freiberg, Comroe & Hing, attorneys for the Plaintiff, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees
due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-568-0400

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you contact one, the greater chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice below to find out how to cbtain
an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the bid
price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at
7L17-784-1991, 210.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at
717-784-1991, 210.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the
full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was
paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money
bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty
(30) days of the Sale date. This schedule will state who will
be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why
the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wvays
of getting your house back, if you act immediately after the
sale.

YOU SHOULD TAXKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD CNE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0O. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th St., Bloonsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN pilece, parcel and lot of grocund situate on the East
side of Main Street, in the Village of Lightstreet, in the Township of
Scott County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of said Main Street at corner of
lot formerly of Usual H. Fowler thence Eastwardly along line of lot
formerly of said Usual H. Fowler, a distance of 166 feet more or less
to an alley; thence Nerthwardly along said alley a distance of 60 feet
more or less te a line of lot now or formerly of A. M. Cole; thence by
line of said A. M. Cole Westwardly a distance of 96 feet more or less
to a corner; thence by the same Northwardly a distance of 3 feet more
or less to a corner; thence by the same Westwardly a distance of 70
feet more or less to the East side of Main Street, and thence along the
East side of Main Street Southwardly a distance of 63 feet more or less
to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the place of
beginning.

WHEREON is erected a 2 story double frame dwelling house.

PARCEL #31-1B-1-79.



Law OFFICES

LIPMAN, FREIBERG, COMROE & HING . ¢/ /1/
{ FORMERLY ROBINSON, GREENBERG AND LIPMAN} % ’f( ,;:}'/
o) H kY & o
ITE 14 [ i
su 0o : -f{/;/// (
1700 MARKET STREET W _
JERDME LIPMAN ; . /és/-mm;ts H. GREENBERG
VI PREIBERG PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-3914 _ e ep-1a8a)
DAVID B. COMRGE OF COUNSEL
GLENN F. HING (215) 568-0400 PHILLIP B, ROBINSON
REBECCA M. LANDES * FAX (2i5) 568-5580
ROBERT J. WILSON *
JOSEPH S. STERNBERG * NEW JERSEY OFFICE
1236 BRACE ROAD
= ALSC MEMBER N.J. BAR ) UNIT K
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034
September 10, 1991
Fleet Mortgage Corp. In the Court Of Common
11200 W. Parkland Avenue Pleas of Columbia County
Milwaukee, WI 53224 No. 844-1991

VS.

William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross
RD #5, Box 352 G
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

SHERIFF'S SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

Please make personal service of the 3129 Notice of Sale to the
defendants as follows:

William R. Gross & Helen M. Gross

RD #5, BoX 352 G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

) 4 -
ELIE

DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE



LAW OFFICES
LIPMAN, FREIBERG, COMROL & HING

1700 MARKET STREET

SJEROME LIPMAN . CHARLES H. GREENBERG
ALVIN FREIBERS FHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA [SI03-3914 1952 1983
gi\é]r?NBﬁ.CH?:gOE . [215) S6B- 0400 DHILS; CBDU;:)S;!LNSON
REBECCA M. LANDES + FAX (215] 568-5560 '
ROBERT J WILSON #
JOSEPH S, STERNBERG * NEW JERSEY OFFICE
1236 BRACE ROAD
+ALSD MEMEER N.J. BAR UNIT K
CHERRY HILL, N. ). 08034
September 10, 1991
Fleet Mortgage Corp. In the Court Of Common
11200 W. Parkland Avenue Pleas of Columbia County
Milwaukee, WI 53224 No. 844-1991

Vs,

William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross
RD #5, Box 352 G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SHERIFF'S SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

Please make personal service of the 3129 Notice of Sale to the
defendants as follows:

William R. Gross & Helen M. Gross

RD #5, Box 352 G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIS

DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE



Lipman, Freiberg, Comroe & Hing

By: David B. Comroe, Esqg., Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification No.:25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

Fleet Mortgage Corp. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
11200 W. Parkland Avenue,

Milwaukee, WI 53224, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. :ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
William R. Gross, RD #5, Box 352 : Term %
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and : No. 844-1991 %
Helen M. Gross, RD #5, Box 352 : o
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, -
Wl
L
Defendants _—
g
tserrrrzIsrTITIIIIIILOISSILILILISIIIRIIIGIOIOLIOLIILIIIILIIIILIIIIIIIILIIIRER

AFFIDAVIT
David B. Comroe, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he is a member of the law firm of Lipman, Freiberg,
Comroe & Hing, attorneys for Fleet Mortgage Corp., Plaintiff in the
above referenced matter, and as such, has the authority to make
this Affidavit.
1. The Defendants, William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross, are

the owners of the Premises described in the Complaint.

aaph 3



2. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the
present address of the Defendants, William R. Gross and Helen M.
Gross, is RD #5, Box 352 G, Blocomsburg, PA 17815.

Lipman, Freiberg, Comroe & Hing
S

David B. Comroe

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this /5=
day of September, 1991.

. Q{MVCL&/ /Zttuzz/mafifé_

i Notary Public //

NOTARIAL SEAL
CHABLOTTE MARIA SMITH, Notary Public
City of Philadelpiua, Phila. County
Mv Commission Exnres Dec. 3. 1904

P e |



NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

) ss
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

RE: Gross, William & Helen

Diane Baumbach

» being first duly sworn on

ocath deposes and says:

1. That I am empleoyed by Fleet Mortgage Corp. as
servicer of the attached mortgage.

2. That the captioned individuals are the owners of the
premises described in the attached mortgage or deed of trust.

3. That the collection procedures of Fleet Mortgage
Corp. are designed to discover facts concerning the
titleholders’ occupations and military status.

4. That said procedures were followed in connection with
the current delinquency.

5. That, on information and belief, the captioned
titleholders are not incompetent or in any branch of the

military service.

@ -
- ‘,‘
55%%%%§? v
bt .
Diane Baumbach ~ Unit Manager e o
Subscribed and sworn to before me Eé
this _15th day of May , 19 91 |
o SRy
SR Fugly,

{ ;-Q' fﬂ%

' '
Mich¢lle LeClere otary Public Zat MCHEUE ﬁ%:
Milwaukee County, State of Wisconsin % LeCLERE *

My commission expires: 12/18/94 4 /ol
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-

Lipman, Freiberg, Comroe & Hing

By: David B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney For Plaintiff
Identification No.:25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-568-0400

Fleet Mortgage Corp. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
11200 W. Parkland Avenue,
Milwaukee, WI 53224, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
William R. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
Helen M. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Blcomsburg, PA 17815,

Term : No. 844-1991

W AN WY R NS BF S WE #F SE 3 8% AR

*n

Defendants H

CERTTFTCATION

David B. Conmroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, hereby certifies that the above captioned matter
should be sold at the regular scheduled Sheriff's Sale as the
Emergency Mortgage Relief Act, P.L. 1688 No. 621, as amended,
December 23, 1983 does not apply to it. This mortgage is guaranteed

under Title II of FHA. QTW\ )
. p P
U &z;:f‘/x‘ *,/)/é-'—'g___m__“

David B. Comroe
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this 6th day of September, 1991.

T -
y o )
£ e o R P A
'_"_Lr e 7{'(—; AR At -}"J' AR ,{_'_ - g‘;;w’)
Notdary Public / s

L —
CHARLOTTE i oL SEAL

: t MASLS SHITH, M i
Citv of Philadelphig. Phifa, g'gl.r.'}:'l public

$ion Expirps Dec. 3. 1994
"“——-—-——____________ ——

My Commis



Certificate To The Sheriff Sheriti's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
(Please check appropriate square) Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Fleet Mortgage Corp.
11200 W. Parkland Avenue, M.C.
Milwaukee, WI 53224,
C.P. (circle one)
Plaintiff
Term
vs, No. 844-1991

William R. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and
Helen M. Gross, RD #5, Box 352
G, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

Defendants

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT;:
I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:

A. In Assumpsit (Contract)

B. In Trespass (Accident)

X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure

D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and
the property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged
Property.

IT. The Defendants own the property being exposed to sale as:

A. An individual
X B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Conmmon
F. A corporation

|

ITI. The Defendants are:
X A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above not
applicable, state which Defendants are residents of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an
appearance has been entered; otherwise certification must be signed by
Plaintiff.

Name: David B. Comroe, E QUIRE

‘ T o~
- - ‘.
Phone No.: 215-568-0400 Signature: meélgoa ~Z2 € ——

Address: 1700 Market Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
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COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY / ﬂa L f <
1315 CHERRY STREET MAIN FLOOR CATA o u-ﬁ' JQ
PHILADELPHIA,PA 19107 o i(x RESEIA
215.241.6100 ; :
FAX: 215.241.1479 ,;’//

RECORD OWNER AND LIEN CERTIFICATE

Order No. : D00Q9252AA Effective Date: May 22, 1991
Client No.: 91-0399

Premises : Main Street, Lightstreet, PA
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records, Company
certifies that the premises endorsed herecn are subject to the liens, encumbrances and
exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does nct constitute title
insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company solely in its capacity as an
abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a sum not exceeding One
Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate on the East
side of Main Street, in the Village of Lightstreet, in the Township of
Scott County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as folleows to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of said Main Street at corner of
lot formerly of Usual H. Fowler thence Eastwardly along line of lot
formerly of said Usual H. Fowler, a distance of 166 feet more or less
to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley a distance of 60 feet
more or less to a line of lot now or formerly of A. M. Cole; thence by
line of said A. M. Cole Westwardly a distance of 96 feet more or less
to a corner; thence by the same Northwardly a distance of 3 feet more
or less to a corner; thence by the same Westwardly a distance of 70
feet more or less to the East side of Main Street, and thence along the
East side of Main Street Southwardly a distance of 63 feet more or less
to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the place of
beginning. :

WHEREON is erected a 2 story double frame dwelling house.

PARCEL #31-1B-1-79.

PA 45 PAGE 1
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ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN CERTIFICATE

NO. D009252AA
CLTIENT NG.: 91-0399

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN William R. Gross and Helen M.
Gross, hls wife by Deed from Dale L. Deetterick and Brenda L.
Deitterick, his wife dated 6/13/1989 and recorded 6/16/1989 in Land
Book 430 page B27.

Subject to the encumbrances and claims as follows:

TAXES:

Township, County and School Taxes for the years 1988 to 1990 inclusive.
(Payment should be verified).

Township, County and School Taxes for current year.
(Payment should be verified).
Assessment $3,040.00, 1991 - Parcel No. 31-1B-1-79.

WATER AND SEWER RENTS:

Receipts for Water and Sewer Rents for the years 1988 to 1990.
(Payment Should be verified).

Water and Sewer Rents for current year.
{Payment should be verified)}.

MECHANICS AND MUNICIPAL CLAIMS: None

$59,425.00
William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross
TO: Commonwealth Mortgage Company of America, L.P.
Dated: 6/15/1989 Recorded: 6/16/1989 in
Mortgage Book 430 page 830.

ASSIGNED TO: Fleet Mortgage Corp.
Recorded: 10/16/1989 in
Record Book 439 Page 189

ASSIGNEE’S ADDRESS: 125 E. Wells, Milwaukee, WI

JUDGMENTS: None

BANKRUPTCIES: None, Columbia County

PA 45 PAGE 2



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN CERTIFICATE

NO. D0O09252AR

CLIENT NO.: 91-0399

REQUIREMENTS /EXCEPTIONS:

1.

NOTE :

JL/Jr

PA 45

Divorce Proceedings instituted in #1235-1990, Helen M. Gross
vs William R. Gross, no Final Decree granted.

The status or wvalidity of title to the subject premises may be affected
by matters disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and
other items not found of record and not certified hereocn. Thereforae,
the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis
for consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is
converted into a Title Report, Binder or Commitment at which time
additicnal exceptions and settlement reguirements will be added.

Settlement or the removal of items and exceptions will not be made on
this certificate. This Certificate may be converted into a report for
title insurance at any time. If the conversion is made within six
months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee
previously paid.

PAGE 3



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

o sy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOURE - P. O. BOX 3180
717) 784-1991 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

M HOUR PHONF
(717} 784-6100

Date: September 24, 1991

Re: Sherfff's Sale Advertising Dates

Fleet Mortgage Corp. vs.William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross

No. 74 of 1991 ED  No. 844 of 1991 JD

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

tst week Qctober 24, 1991
2nd week October 31, 1991
Ird week November 7, 1991°

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Ju,

SHERHT OF tUlUMan& COUNTY
Mkt _ votme NotisE « B, 8, o e

EARIIRINL N SYTRTRTS
7 LA ptoMsrURYG, PA 17018 (2471 204 5

bate: —September 24, 1991

Fo Thomas €, Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney General

L.-U.I.IE.L.L.J.Uu:s UntE --—

Fourth and Walnut Sts,m__
Harrlsburg Pa, 1?120

fte: Fleet Mortgage Corp. VS

« William R, Gross and Helen M, Gross

””h“uZ&___m_ nf 1991 i Nntm&éé_"_ - of 1997 )

lloar Sir:

Enclosed 15 a nolice of an pcoming Sheriff's Sale, 11 yon have any

clalms agalnst Uils property, nolify this office IMLUIATLLY.

Please foal free Lo contact me wWilh any questions you may have,

Respretlul ly,

NHavvy A, Roadarmnt, gy
Sherifr of lnhmmln{rnmly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, n,

sHEntE Ur t:t)lUMMA COUNTY
Fitesaed _ votms Hotise « B, o, ﬂ“‘ nn _ ot Frinny
2471 284 t9m RLOOMSRUREL PA 1205 t707) 20 £1on

Dale: -September 24, 1991

fo: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue ~~
~Bureauw-of-Aeccounts- Settlement
P.0, Box 2055
Harrlsburg Pa ‘17105 T

neﬂm&_EleeL_Mortgage'CQrp. - ¥5. William R, Gross and Helen M, Gross

Mo: 74 of 1991  p No: 844 of 1991 .

Dear Str:

Enclosed 1s a nolles of an wpcoming Sherfff's Sale, 11 you have any
tlaims agalnsy Lhis properiy, woliry Lhis Ufflce_ﬂ!ﬂ!ﬂﬁlgkl.
| Plrase ferl froe Lo conlacl we with any questions yon may haye,

Rospocl il by,

Barvy A, Roadmme), .
Shevlff of Colmbia minly



HARRY Ax ROADARMEL, )1,

.

SUERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Mitsk E tOURE HBUSE » B, B, BOX 4o 24100 PhOnr
HH 1081954 BLOUMSBURY, PA 15018 ' 7470 7046 100

Date!;r_-S',.ﬂ_-ptember 24, 1991

'Ug,AIRS
P.0. Box 12050

: 106~
Hd . .
~Atrention: Special Procedures Function

O

"e! Fleet Mortgage Corp. =~ V5, William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross
Mo, 74 of_1991 1 Mo:__ gas . _of 1991  n
Vear Strt

Enclosed 18 a noLice of an upcomltg Sheriff's Sate, 1T you have any
cliaimg against this broperly, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

. Flease foel free Lo contacl me with any tuestions you may have,
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Respectfully,

Writ of Execution, list of
recorded lien holders.

Harey AL Romdarme!, gy,
Sherirf of Cnlumbia Connty



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jrt,

N AT n
SHEUINE OF COLUMBIA tuUNTY
Mkt . tOURE HHOURE « B, . Bo% 00 . ELR T WETTTYT
1349 180-1944 ) BLOUMSBURG, PA 17818 1717) 2045 oo

Dale! seprember 24, 1991

1o} . omall Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Ave.,

. 4 a2 Vo B |
LR LN J L S b |

w_Wilkes-Barre. _Pa, 18701

[

Re!Fleet Mortgage Corp. - ..¥5.¥William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross
Not, 74 _...81991  n No:_ 844 Lbf 1991 un
Uear Sy

Enclosed 15 a notice of an upcoming Sherdff's Sale, 11 yon have any
clalms agalnst Uhis broperly, notify this office lMEUlMEL_’I‘_&
| Please forl free Ly conlacl me wilh ahy questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmnt, gy,
Sherlfr of Colimbiag Cotnly



HARRY A, IIOM?ARMEL, )it

Er T A
SHERITE OF COLUMBIA couniy
FHHNE ; tourt HIBURE s B, O, BOOY Ano ] ELRTISTET WATIIVYTY
114 L. 1984 BLUOMSBURY, PA 12808 L E B TR

bale!  sepcemper 24, 1991

10! _office of F.A.I.R.
Department of Public Welfare

. s | I -~ anilr
5o oottt

~Harrisburg,Pa, 17105

lte! Fleet Mortgape Corp, ...¥5._William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross
Not 74 _  of1991  tn Not_ 844 of 1991
Dear Sirt

Enclosed 15 a nolice of an upconing Sherfffts sale, 1f yon have any
- clatms agatnst Uhis broperly, nolify Lhs of flce IMMEDIAIELY,
| Pleasa feel free Loy conlacl me wilh any questions you may have,

Respecilully,

Harty A, Roadarmel, M,
Sher{ftf of Coltmbla Cotmly



UARRY A, ROADARMEL, )1,

SHERICE OF ttUMBIA COUNTY

Moy ; COURt JIMIRE & P, U.'"U* o ) T NODR vy
AL TRT T BLUOOMMBURY, PA 11018 tr12) YR £

Dale!k_ September 24, 1991

to! M, James Hock, Tax Collector
2604 Tower Rd.,

“—~Bloomsburg; Par—37815

fle: Fleet Mortgage Corp. vs, William R. Gross and Helen M. Gross

.

of_ 199

Woi, 74 or_ 1991 No:_ 824
Doar Sir:

Enclosed 15 a nobice uf an upcoming Sherifr's Sale, 1f you have any
clalms agalnst this properly, wolify this office EMMEDIATELY .,

Please foel tree to contact me with any questions you may lhave,

Please send all unpaid tax's to the Respectfully,
Sheriff's Office and will attempt
to collect them for you,

Harry A, Roadamed, Jy,
Shevlff of Columhia County
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J;ﬂujﬁwy/ 3-7380/2360
' j@i‘ﬁ V50,00

: _MOLLARS

LIPMAN FRIEBERG COMROE AND HING
FORECLOSURE ESCAOW ACCOUNT I
1700 MARKET ST., SIHTE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 189103

o
TO THE /Q‘<!L/\}\
3




-

/GOLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
| LIEN CERTIFICATE

‘WAL WAL
Date 9/25/%Y 19

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Gross, William R. & helen M.
Cwner since 6/89 \
Forer Owner beitterick, Dale & Brenda

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Irreg.

PARCEL NUMBER
11-18-1-79

“Scott Township — JowneRe

City

This is to certify that, according te our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1990

Fe . M
Requested by : hdrféﬁnzfﬁoadarmel, Jr.
el
L ‘?f-,;z COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
‘;;',._5"} 0\



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
(7171 784-199% RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

December 24, 1991

Mr. David B. Comroe, Attorney
LIPMAN, FREIBERG, COMROE & HING
1700 Market Street Suite #L400
Philadelphia, Pa. 19103

Dear S5ir:

Enclosed is CK#3594 in the amount of $210.32, which represents
a refund from the advanced Sheriff's Cost for the Writ of Execution
Mortgage Foreclosure No. 74 of 1991, Fleet Mortgage Corp. Vg William
and Helen Gross. Also enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's cost sheet.

1f you have any questions, please contact us.
Sipcere

st

Deplity Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7B4-6300

December 24, 1991

Press Enterprise
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is CK#3595 in the amount of $215.84, which represents

payment for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No. 74 of 1991,
Fleet Mortgage Corp. Vs William R, and Helen M. Gross.

| ?;?iii;_;;ﬂLﬁ/
h. Dent
Deputy Sheriff

Thank you very much,




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 784-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) 784-R300

December 24, 1991
Mr. Michael Irey Attorney
38 W, Third St.
Bloomsburg Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3596 in the amount of $50, (0, which represents
payment for the EXPERT LEGAL ADVICE for the Sheriff's Sale No. 74
of 1991, FleeL Mortgage Corp, Vs William R, and Helen Gross.

De uty Sherlff

Thank you very much,



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

Larraine Kreischer, Publisher's Assistant — pheing duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on, Oc¢tober 24, 31, November 7 T 1991 . .
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Pre :s-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
thai all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

pulr cation are true.
) %/////Z/f%z A livached
' 3

5P

2 has ,‘ [T B 'f A ¢ _. ’ i
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . .. /... . dayof. .-J{.-‘ 17 :ffr%éfiz’_lg S

........................

(Notary Publie) ./

My Commission Expires

Danna L Khmm Pubsie
Scati Twp., Columbia County
WMy Conunission Exgires Oct. 11, 1993

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries . +

Andnow, . ... ... ... .. 19 ... .. , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . ... .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY A, ROADARMIL, .

sHrnuar or ('HIAUMNM CeEHINIY
1atestgp roume pteier - *. oty poY i A fove Pt
(MRS E R RET) RICHOAMSRITAG, FA 12015 (BRI R T

October 8, 1991

Mr. David B, Comroe, Attorney INCTHE eourt or cotton prran
Lipman, Freiberg, Comroe & Hing OF COLUMBIA LOUREY . comtmngr A
1700 Market St., Suiteff1400 0r PrEHbA,

Philadelphia, Pa 19103

AN 74 of 1991 E.D.

HILLY 00 Fxrevtron

(HORVGAGE Fan et natm )

rostingG O PROPERTY

~Tuesday October 8, 1991 L POSTEN A COPY OF IHE SIWRIET 'S sArE s
Ol 1tif HHHIHIYIH Ullllam R. Grossuﬂgﬂ_ﬂgien M Groqq.. | |
COLYIIAA COMEY, PEHMSYLVANIA.  nATD POSHING PERFORMED DY €O U A COULY prpnyy
SHE R J.H. Dent

Note: A copy of the Sale Bill was also
posted within the Sheriff's JlﬂNaNlF

Office and Lobby of the Court ) /
House. ‘f
é ent

TARIIL 2 sm_ nn I

SHRIE, ARRY A, RUARARNME) . on |

SHORN AN sImScRInED RETONE 1

s 7)79@ | |
bAY ur@ﬂ M)
j‘

tAL 1, kllﬂf IHHIHHNJﬂiHY o/ éan
COLBHEA COtiMT Y

PROTHL & CIK. OF SIV. COURTS
MY COMM, U0 T8 MOMN, JAN, [, g



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

September 25, 1991

ERNEST D. PREATE, Jr. Reply Tao:
ATTOBNEY GENERAL
15th Floor

Strawberry Square

4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

In re: William R. CGross and
Helen M. Gross

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

The records of the Financial Enforcement Secticn, Office of Attorney
General, reveal no open claims against William R. Gross and/or
Helen M. Gross.

Very truly yours,

homas C.
Deputy Attorney General
Financlal Enforcement Section

TCZ/kE



REV.747 CM [3-9D; ¢ & 9 [E¥ "TION NUMBER
"A@Jﬁ‘ PRIORITY CLAIM 74 of 1991 E.D.
Ot AEvenay FOR T 401
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE SHERIFFS SALE AMGUNT
HARRISEURG, PA 17126.0946 Please Print or Type $249.13

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR EMPICYER EIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERII'FS OFTICE SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

SOCIAL SECURITY MUMBER

225-44-7447

DEFENDANT William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross

This notice is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanic taxes, interest, penalty and lier
costs as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes.

The PA Department of Revenue requests priority in the distribution of any judicial sales proceeds (in accordance with the
provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq). Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia Counry‘

— Sales and Use Tax or
__Employer Withholding Tax
‘XPennsylvania Personal Income Tax

The PA Department of Revenue requests a preference in the distribution of sales proceeds {in accordance with the
provisions of Section 1401 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S. §1401, as omended.) This shall serve as notice in accordance
with the provisions of Section 1402 of the Fiscal Code, 72 P.S5. §1402, as amended.

[_Corporation Taxes

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE oR EINIMBER o AMOUNT OR
PIT : 07-03-91 902-1991 5 $249.13

[ certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest t
owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanic (based .upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named
entity. (Corporate taxes are a first lien from the ddte of settlement, 72 P.5. §1401, as omended.)

DIRECTOR,, B)REAU OF COMPLIANGE
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of /y
I d

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
Eileen H. McNulty

Revenue this _ -0th day of September’ 19 91




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

sERite OF &8

PrItINE
ra b Bl T KL T

September 25,

Mr. David B. Comroe, Attorney
1700 Market St.,
Suite #1400

LT S

1991

LUMBIA county
COURt HOUSE « 8, B, ROX 380
BLOOMSBURD, PA 12013

M Fionr
297 784 610

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMUNWEAL TH
OF PENNA.

NG. 74 of 1991

Philadelphia, Pa, 19103
WRIT OF EXECUTION- MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

SERVICE ON William R. Gross

ON Tuesday Sept, 24 . 1991 AT 4:35 P, M, ' A TRUE AND ATTESTEDR copy
OF THE WETHIN WRIT OF ExtcUt1oN, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A toby OF T THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED UH__M

William R, Gross

BY DEPUTY SUERIFF J.H. Dent ————
SERleE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A cOPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 10

. Helen M, Gross, wife living at the same address and saying that
William R. Gross was home, but lying down taking a nap.

S0 ANSHERS Q /54,/
DD( = i

R
DEPUTY SHERIFE

SWORN Aﬂp SUBSCRIBED BEFURE ME
s 25T

A nrgéﬁyl,

19.9,
MHI'"B; KLINE, PROTHONGYARY éﬁ.’b
OF COLUMBIA CouNtyY

FROTH. & CLK. OF scv. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 15t MON. JAN, 1, 1993

SHERIFF




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
M cOUmE HIOUAE « P O, ROX 100 1NN oy
iR T RLLT . MOUMSSURG, PA 17848 747) 784 K100

Septemb 25, 1991
eptember IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL 1

Mr. David B. Comroe, Attorney OF PENNA,
ket St.,
Suice $1400 No. 74 of 1991

Philadelphia, Pa. 19103 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE
SERVICE ON Helen M. Gross

ON_Tuesday Sept., 24, 1991 Al 4:35 P.M, y A TRUE AND AVTESTED COPY
OF THE WETHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF TVE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE ANU A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Helen M, Gross y AT RD#5 Box 352G, Bloomsburg,Pa.
BY DEPUTY SHERIFF 7 .H. Dent ——
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING 11E SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERITT'S
SALE N REAL ESTATE AND A cOPY OF TIE DESCRIPTION 10

Helen M. Gross .

S0 ANSH(R

DEPUTY éﬁsnlrr

SWONN  AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
ms . 25t | SHERIFF

DAY OF, ,58124___;___19*?/
TAMI B, KLINE, monmum‘)\m

of COLUMBIA CUHNTY
FROTH. & U8 OF SEV. COURTE
MY COMM, X, Jet MO, Jab 1 394




SHERIFF'S SALE

B VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTLION NO. /&4 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, T0 ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY NOVEMBER 14, 1991
10:00 A.M.

TR THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THE RI1GAT, TLILE AND TNTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and 1ot of ground situate on the East

side of Main Street, in the Village of Lightstreet, in the Township of

Scott County of Columbla and State of Pennsylvania, bounded an
ascribed as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of said Main Street at corner of
lot formerly of Usual H. Fowler thence Eastwardly along line of lot
formerly of said Usual H. Fowler, a distance of 166 feet more OY less
to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley a distance of 60 feet
more or less to a line of lot now oY formerly of A.M, Cole; thence by
line of said A.M. Cole Westwardly a distance of 96 feet more or less
to a corner; thence by the same Northwardly a distance of 3 feet more
or less to a corner; thence by the same Westwardly a distance of 70
feet more or less tO the East side of Main Street, and thence along
the East side of Main street gouthwardly a distance of 63 feet more

or less to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a 2 story double frame dwelling house,
PARCEL #31-1B-1-79

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file
a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accord-
ance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days thereafter,

Seized and taken in execution at the guit of Fleet Mortgage Corp. Vs
William R. Gross and Helen M, Gross.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash ox certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbla County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

David B, Comroe, Attorney
£ay Plaintiff



Caa U\_,.--_'zz.:uy-‘. 65{}/}/1‘?5 K4 ?—yjci chB J S/(‘I’ fe_ﬁd /{)__ /{0 )

State of Pennsylvania Mortgage Ec’“ = . - J
4413980288

PREPARED BY: TINA FOULDS

This Tndenture, made and entered o this 1511 duy of JUHE ] a9 - . by and
betweey WILLIAM R. GROSS AMD HELEN M. GROSS , MARBRILIED

) {heteinaficr
whether one or muwe, with  THETR heirs. excuutors, adminfstravs, and assigns, called the M tpagne), and
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMEPAWNY OF AMERICA, L.P,
organiyed
and existing under the laws of  THE STATE OF DELAWARE - and having its puincipal affice and post office address in
600 SOUTH AVEHNUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JRERSEY Q7091

fhereinalrer with its successors and assigns called the Morrpagee),

FIFTY WINE TIOUSAND FOUR HUNWNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND

Wilnesseth, that 10 sceure the paymen of

oo/loo Dollars (§ ¥*FERRX58 425,00,
with imcrest from cdate, at the mte of  TEH AND 00Q0G/ 100000 per conturm
{ 13,000 SE1 per annunn on he nnpaid balanee antil paid s provided i note of even date herewitly. said principal and mterest boing

payable at the oifice of COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF AMERIGCA s L-P. 600 500U7TH
AVENUE WEST
in -
WESTFIELD, NEYW JERSEY 07091 o orat such orher place as the holdcr may desigaite in writing, in
martidy installments of FIVE HONDRET TWENTY ONE AMND 50/100
alturs (§ FhANRkAARRG2 ], 50 Yo eeannencing on the st duy of

AUGUST, 1989 anclon e first dlay of eacl oventle thereafiee nntl e prineipal aud janerest are Fubly pand, except that the inal
paymemt of priacipal and interest, if not soone e poid, shall be due and payahle oarhe firstday ol GFULY m 1g L am) also o secine
the perfarmance of wll covenants and agreements lierein comained , e Mortgagne ey by these preseats bargain, sell, give, gran, and CUTWTY 10 the
Mangagee, All the Tollesing desciibed real estate sivaate in the TOWNSHLY of SEOTT . County
of COLUMBIA »and Commensealth of Pennsylvinia o wit:
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND LOT OF GROUNP SITAUTE oH TIE -

EAST SIDE OF MAIN STREET, TN TUE VILLAGE OF LIGHTSTREEYT, IN THE
TOWHSHIP OF SCOTT, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENMNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGTHNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST S5IDE OF SAID MAIN STREET AT

CORMER OF LOT FORMERLY O FUSUAL I FOWLER, THENCE EASTWARDLY ALONG
LIRES OF LOT FORMERLY OF SAID USUAL H FOWLER A DISTANCE OF 166

FEET MORE OR LESS T0O AN ALLEY; THENCE HORTHWARDLY ALONG SALD

ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET MORE OR LESS TGO A LINE OF LOT HOW OR
FORMERLY OF A.M, COLE; THENCE BY LINE OF SAID A.M. COLE WEST- .
WARDLY A DISTANCE OF 46 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A CORMER; THENCE BY
THE S5AME WESTWARPLY A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE

EAST SIDE OF MAIM STREET, AND THENCE ALONG THE EAST SIDE OF MAIN
STREET SOUTHWARDLY A DISTANCE OF 63 FEET MORE ©OR LESS, TO A

CORHER QF LOT NOW OR FORMERLY OF USUAL H FOLWER, TIE FLAGE OF
BEGINNTHNG.

THE WITHIN MORTGAGE I3 A FYIRST PURCHASE MOWEY HORTGAGE, THE
CONSIDERATION FOR WHICKR CONSTITUTES A PART OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF
TRE AROVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED TO THE MORTGAGORS ®Y DEED FROM DALE .,
DEITTERICYK AND WIFE, BRENDA DEITTERICK OF EVEN DATE, TO BE RLRCORDED .

SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH,
s 430 e 8

Thisferminuned Inconnaetion wilk rmorgagas insured undar he ona-to-tour famdly programs of he Hallanal Hausging Acl which regulre a Ona-lhne
Mortgage Insurance Premium paymenl {including sections 203{b) and {I}j in sccordance wilh the regulations for those programs. -

Prevpus Editinng Ohsatula ) B Fage | of 4 FMM1 HLID-82 17101
LHICA, LR PR11A (6i58) N1z 7 564 D4 CHR 203 17}
" i



THE MORTGAGEE S$iAlLL v WITH THE
COMHMISSIONER, OR li13 DESLIGNEL,
TO BE IMHEDLATKLY DUE AND PAYABLE IF
OR OTHERWISE TRANSFERRLD (OTHER TIAN
LAW) DY THE MORTGAGOR + PURSODANT TO A
THAN 12 MONTHS {24 MONTUS TF THE
SECONDARY RESIDENCE OF
I3 EXECUTED {CLOSEDR) R
ACCORDANCE WITH

Togerer willvasll el singular the Isuillsrges eand Dinprowenicnts un sidd
e, as owell as e alweadions, sdiitsns o WO EMCnty now o
Ter anuibe o sael prowi arwl i amd all applunces, wichingry,
turnilure and gouipment fwhether lixwres nothalany nannee wiiasocver
v or berealier dnstalled e or upan sadid jrremi Streens, Adloys,
Passuges, Ways, Walers, Water Cutieney, Righis, Litwerlics, Privilepes,
ameais sl Appunenances whiatsogver therennm bebonging, wein
any wisa appertiining, and the Reversions aod Renciindens, Rens, [ssoes
sl Profity dicieaf;

TO A PURCHASER

T Revwe anal do Doldl sanicl Best Faae s Progreny, Flereditaments aud
Paemises heredsy grantead, or aveitiomed ami intencled 5o tu be, with the
appurtenances, unio said Motgagee ooand Jar e anly proper e aand
behoul of st huntgugee furever:

This indenturee is nuile, hweyer, SUBHCLT Lok Elace Fullanving, euse
condidiong, and sigreenienns and e harigigor covenunts and HETCES:

LThae he will pronsgstiy Py whe pincipal o aeed Gnleigst o e
indehrediess g ideneed by the suid mote, an the tres il i 1 [LETHI S
Heerein provided Privilepe i reservead 1o pay 1he debil, in whole [CRITJENIN
oy instiifineat due chue.

2. Tt i enader seare ully 1o Jantect the secinity of thes oo gage, e
Murigugor, tupeiher with, aml in addition tre dhe menlhly payuenes of
principal anl intecest payalle wnler the wenns e e secured Diceehy.
CaveIruIts Lo sy tu Uhe Mostgages, on the tirsl iy ol cacdu st wntil the
said mide ks Telly paiel, ihe Tedlinwdig suin;

¥arear due, plus thi prentians
ayubee i pobicies af five and wiber barard
P ostchned berehy, plog tixes ol assess-
covered Teereby (alt as esdinuded by (1l

@) Asumegnal to e geound rens, if g
1t will rext beviine due and p

nsurmce coverlog the Pren
Menls neat duc on e prends
Muoatgagee) less
moenfis o elapse before ane (1) mon piur o the dale when sach Bround
TEOLS, prooiuns, tses sad dssckinwents will beciome delingquent, such
sums b be beld by Mongapee in eest g pay geeund tenes, pregiiuns,
taxes, aud special assessments, and

(Al payments mentioned i i freceding subscorion uf this para.-
graph and alf payments o be made under e e secteed herely shialt be
added ugether and e appiegate ainount theveofl shali be paid by dhe
Mortgagor cacl munl iua simgtbe paynse i 1o b applicd Iy the Wl g oo
o the folliwing dlews in the vder sen forthy,
tiy ground reus, taxes, special assessinents, firg und sber hagzierd bewr-
AT Prémg;

i} dnlerest ea ie note secured Inerehy;
amartization uf the principal of sajd niete; and
v} late chacpes.

FRIOR APPROVAL
DECLARE ALL SUMS SECURED

PROPERTY TS5 HNOT
TIE MORYTGAGOR) AFTER THE

THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE COMMISSIONER.

Al sums aleeady poied therefior Jivied by the nuniber of

THE FEDERAL HOUSING

BY THIS MORTGCAGE

OR & PART OF THE FROPERTY Afrsos
DESCENT OR OPERATION g’gg)ﬁﬂ?

CONTRACT OF SALE EXECUTED NOT MATER

THE PRINCIPAL OR [ A &

DATE ON WIHICH THE MORTGAQE
T BEEN aPngxf% IH &
tklﬁ(’).

Any delicicacy in e amsount of such agpegaie nenthly p:;;'-u_wut shall,
trless winde good by (he Buripagon priod (e the due date G he neat sty
Py nesaL, constitale an event of defauli uncher Uns arwarbgape; and the enlire
ruerdguge deln shall become due ad by oplivm of thy holdee hereod Thie
Tailure nfthe hudder bereal s eaercise this CpLion 6 ang athcr opion given
hegcimler shall med be beld 1 be o waiver aluy ol the tenny lweaf o of
the meste secned hereby. The Mungigee nty volleet a ~lae chirge™ nul 1o
exceed four cents g3 for cach dollw 50y ol each Pebye e thoan
Tteen (15) diys in suncars 1o cover e eRbii X puise mvolsed iy hundling
detlinguynt puyrwents.

J. I8 1e totial o the pay e maade by the Mortgapor wnde (a) of para-
graph 2 preceding shait eaceed ie anount of payments actually misde by
the Muclgagee fun ground rents, lixes ar HsSCESTIEIES o bisurance preini-
wins, a5 the case may be, such ere if the: loan bs currci, ae the oprion of
the Murtgugor, shall be eredited Iy dhe Monigapes on suleeguend puy-
fikents o be nade by the Motgagen, or refunded (o fie Bligagor 48 howe-
eved, the nnthly payie s mde by the Mantgagor snder (a3 of paragiaph
2 preceding shall oot be sl Ficien Iy grnnd reats, taxes, and assess-
ILALS, annd JBSaranee pueriirs, s tie case iy be, wheo the same shilt
becvme e and pavable, the e Margigor shall pay jo die Slurtgagee
A adOUnE necessaey do ke ap e deficicr ¥. unwm before the dare
whew paynwnt of such Bromaned FEnrs, LIADS, MSSESSRAILS, o IR e pre-
it shall b due. 1w aly dimne Wi o gagor shall wemder o e Mot -
gngee. i accordunce with the provisions al fhe aee seeured hereby, full
paymeal of the entine indebtedness represented thereby, the borgages
shall, in compwiog the arwwnt uf such indebtedness, eeditto tie aeeuting
af the Muortgagor any badance remaiing in te fumds aceuntulated undep
the prowisions of (a) al Fanagraph 2 hereol. 1Fthere shall be s Jefaul) wnder
ety ub the pravisions al'this margage resull ing in a public sale of the mor-
gaped presnises, or if he Sl pagee auguises the property oherwise afier
e fanbr, abe Muargapee shali appty, an the thne of the connmencenen of
such proceeding: Linne the progery is ulherwise scquired, (he
balanee then ren i b Jusids accummbited sunler ta) vl patagraph 2
precediag, s credit against die anown of principal ihen remaining unpaid
wnder said nete.

oF

ALL
BY DEVISE,

HIlOSE CREDIT HAS NO

4 That the Murtgagar will keep the HNPEOVEINCTS 0w existing
lecveatier erected on lie premises covered herchy, insured as nuiy be
reduined foun time o i by the Mortgagee apainst foss by fire and other
b casttalties und continge beics wUsuch s ad for stch pwriods
a4 iy b reeuired by the Morigapee, and will pay promiptly, whes due,
any prenius on such insumnce e P et of which provision has not
bueen miule horeibe o, AL isananee shall be carned in companies
apved by Maerygagee and e polivies and genewals thereul shalt be b (d
by Murigagee aud have altached therelo loss payable clawses in favor of and
i furm aveepiable to W Mo Yeigee, T even of Inas Motgagor will Elve
immcadune notice by mail to Mortgagee, and Mesrtgages may nuke prool
b doss il ol o prompely Iy Montgagor, and euch insurance oy
converiund is hoveby anthorized and directed o make pityene il bor such toss
diveutty to Mortgapee instend of w Flurtgugon and Murgages joindy, and
Hic imsurinee proceeds, or s tiy pant theient, riay be applicd by Murtpapec

B 430 i 831
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alits option either wahe reduckin ol e indeldadne ss herehy secuted o o
the restutaton af repaie of the propercty dumaged 1o the eveat of
Tomeelenine of this mongage or wthee tasfer of tide 10 e premises
covered heeehy ioextinguishent ol the iskebicdness seenred hewehy, all
Figta, tithe anud snieress of he Morizogor in und 1 wny insnrunce potivies
then i Fore shall s o e purchaser or grame,

5. That b wil | i saffer wny Jien sopeeior i Qe len berchy creaied w
altach Lo wr Lo e colorced aguiiel e prentises ceverssd herehy, and will
ke suidd premises i s gosdandes wnd condition as by now ans, i will
Bl T Ly wasde od sinkd prensise s, poasonadde wear wnd fear
eaceped

6. That b will pay all goaand eens, tikes SENMICILE, Wil s, ar
sther prvennmental or munwipad charges, fuws ur bnpositioes, which
provisivn s nol beeinmide ercinabee wd Hiat he will pronigsty deliver
the aflcial reeeipls theredor t the Muonapes, and in defaudOeres! e
Blartgagee shall bive e 1ipht w pay sane. The Morgages shalb luave 'S
Figeht W riitke any payment whichi the Buogagor shold Ruve nzsde, and b
Muocipagee nay also pay wv oIBer s thil by nocessury e pealec 1he
secun ity of his instument. Al soel svpas, s well as cunts, paid by the
Mamgaegue puersiiat 1 Lsi s, sl be seoured Tweachy wad slhall
bear interest at e cale sen el in the aute secureed herehy Troan ahe ol
when such suoes are puid.

T, That inthe event Ui s premtises ur vy pact ehereed shall be faken
ar condetaned Tud pubilic or guse-public porpnses By duwe proper
authoritics, e Sluripdps shull e ou clus against Qe awaad o
dumsagey, or be cnttled oo any podion ol Uie wwand anil ahe within
g shakl B pand sl all sighis o dasniges ab fhe Morkgager ae
Tereby assigned e dasigages Lo the catent ol iy Dudehiedicas Lt
Featnains wipaid, ale Murtgager, aving sl ight e appe ol said dwacd Lo U
courts sl compeens jurisidiction.

%, Uit 07 he shubl pebuse or meglect ek o cause o e punde all
necessury nepaics L e manigaged propecy, then an e wption ol he
Martgagee, sucl repanirs meay be minde at the capense ol Haw buriguges,
and e eost hereot, witl inlerest 31 e s cate as ehe prneipal debs shall
b il o and ainle @ et of e proscipal dedn secured Twnchy.

0, Tlwat if at uoy time, a Wit ol Fie i Favias oF allier gxccuation is prap
erly issued ppon o jwlgment obiained upon sabd e, of if w Wit of Scire
Fucias is issucd or otler Bweclusare proceedings insnluicd upon thig mort -
gage, an atoeney's commission fur colicction, viz: FIVE per cennnm
05 K0 %} of said principal delt or sumy, slall be payable, and shall be

recovered i additon t al) principal sl interest and all wiber recoverable i

stins then due, besides vosts of suit, und the Moatgagor docs hencly ex-
pressty waive sud rebluguisieall beoelil that inay secrie fu hina By virwie of
any and every law, civil or military, made or e mude herealier exenpt-
ing the moregaged preaises o aiy GIET prendses of propeny wlatover,

cillies reul or persooal, hom sulachmend, levy ol sale under exgcutioun, or
any part of dhe proceeds arising (om any sale theseof, and bl benelil of
any shyy of excoution or olber process.

18, That shoald this morigage and the note secured herehy not be eligi-
ble fur insutance under the Nitionel Housing Act willds cipla monihs
from the day hereaf (writen statemens of any officer of 1he Peparunenf of
Housing and Hiban Development o authorized agent of the Scereis of
Housing wail Urban Development daled subsequent  ibe eight meatls
time fram e date of the morgage, dectining to inswe said morigage and
e, Deiog deoined conclusive proot of sach ineligibility), the holder af
e aftresaid nonigage and BoLe, it SUCCESSANE OF BESIENS ULy, AF L5 op-
o, declare e wontpage and ot b defoalt and ol sums seonred herchy
pedianely due and payabde.

And provided alse, Dt when as soon as the principat delsar sum
leschy secured shill become doc d payable as alurcsid, o i ca
delauh stall be made ia e payent ol uny installoent of principal and
iHcrest, of any ownlbly payancal leronabove peovided o v in the
keeping iand perturmance by e Murgzugor alany of the wins, condilions
ur cavcouls ol e el gage of e e secwed hershy, ivsdadl wnd may be
Vaweful Tor suid Moggagee Tortlwith 1o bring an Action of Muorlgage
Forechmwie, o sue ot @ Wit af Svire Facias, ue o institute otlwr
Forechnsnne proccedings wpon (s mertgage, ad o praceed o julgae
il grecrion for recovery ol said principut debe, alb interest theseon, sl
st sibvanred far pay et of uny ground ek, s, waler wnts, changes,
Claiaos o ity peemdums gy alnresaid, ot atlodier neveverable swns,
Logetlen with ik aturmey 's commaission 1o collecton, withou furler sty
ab gxceution of other procss, aiy Juw, bsige or custon u (he contrary
s weillis Ll Ll Mortgagon berchy waives and pelimuishes unta and
in favor al ahe Morigagee, alb benchil wider e bave aow in ellect ar
Tepealice pussed by 1elivvs the Bomgugor inoany namnce, ar lo eedluee e
agenitn ol L ety i anny preiater ol i U st iy paid Gor
dlee preewises herehy moripaged an e sale thereol bnoany judicil
procecdings waen b said note on upan Qs metlgage.

Tbul provided always, thut i sk Morgagor does pay or cause [ b
paidd gt sind Mortgages, e adoresaid debt or principal sim secured by
i w, oot Lhe oy awd e aad i ihe ownnee hereinheivee
et tageter witl inleness wod abl sums slvanced Tor payinent of uny
prowud fenln, Ve, Wulen Reds, amts due wicer sy privr lien,
churges, climns o insurdice e as aderesadd, this Lindentwre, auud
e cslale herehy pranted slinfl vease and beooeme void, any ling
fiwrcinbelore conlained 1o e contrary nolwithstanding.

. The eovenunts ledcin cantained shall bind, snd the bencfils and
advantiages shillinire e e espeelive heies, executig wilminisiralers,
s, il s of e paftivs luzcie, Wl never ussad | the sisgular
b sl L include i plovik, abe placal e singulan, aod the use of any
pendher shall b applicable e ol gend

BEILL
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hiitdt) and sealisy.

In Witness Whereof, he said Mo aporz} o these Pescats hus Berento sei
Dated e by and year herschmboee wiitien,

Sagned, Seaked, and Delivered in e Presence of .

_{/,.(x(é:’_cwu_/ _../:Z:C_-zldl —_ ASeal)
WILLIAM R. GROSS
o
ilr;_,( t\::tl e i M f’f!_.if ./aﬁ—’f_'_‘_"'—: ...... — . tSz)
R HELEN M. GROSS
Rl " =
54 ) (E\
3 llJ
L2 N 8O, ——— (S
eE oo T L
oy 1
05 'E_ = e —_—— . _ (Seal

BERES
fégéﬁlh?ﬁle of ﬁ mi‘mﬂ‘

THF SUBSCRIRBER

k ] 1l hcn_lg Lc:tl!y lh n' 1l1c cra et aliioss of e willtin aumed Maortgagen is
, 600 SoUTl AVENUF WEST WEST EW JERSEY 0700t
. — K{_l
Witness tay bl His /‘5 day of J])FNE ' - 1y 89
™ ol . . .
Agcm of Mltpages
Commonweadth of Pennsy bvaria, ] ]
. E'mnt r C,U (it’rﬁﬁ)_w ; -
s oty o
U this ) 5 day ol JUNE LAY B efore on
THE UNDERSIGNED . came the obwwe named WILLTAM R, GROSS. AND HELEN

M. GROSS , MARRTED

Al
Aekpoes ledped the withise fdeninee of Mentgape t e THELR
sate I be reconbed as sueh,

Witness iy hand aud sead, re day and yoar aloresank,

RETURN TO:

COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE €O OF AMERTCA L. P. }X L8y ' <l QIL .
1902 MARKET STREET ) ﬂ')\'ly coinmitsdion '\.ul'._c %%\Ng_}._; g
CAMP ILILL, PENNSYLVANIA 17014 o o ). KLY ity e o
g Town of Bloomzburg, Coldititoh
" =) My Conwmizticn Eepires April 'i‘"ib‘;:l
- b Pttt s T O
o W . . .
2 E e g 37 E
- - o
— i o2 g
™ = =7 /“'\-\/“'\/—,.E-U ?’ o
L3
3 E ) ; g % 5 u
1 YR — =
oo it - F1 2] — 2 :f:‘ :E,” E
‘E o =4 G.) = 3 (7 ﬁ — ) § A s Jl
= = o™ fal 3] b1 [
3 g o oh( g < - pdp - e 7 -
= o S Yo e — <5, F
E“-zm" Of) OE“U W ;n - A
; S eIy |8 BEY LH 4 B 2= 5
£ = o ) oo Ep o+ = =1 2 . c S
=R ] oA E R = o = a3 = !
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~ = & 3 ek S s NI
=) ) ] o cs O o 3@ 3
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Pool/Commt. # ASSIGHMENT OF MORTGAGE

Loan # 127564 :

Prepared By svinia PERILIOUX
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT on this 20TH day of JUME ,19 a9
COMMONNEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF AMERICA, L.P,, a Delaware Limited Partnership
acting by and through its sole partner, COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF
AHERICA, a Florida Corporation, having its principal office and pace of business at
2425 West Loop South, Houston, Texas

party of the first part, for good and vaivable consideration heretofore paid or to be paid by

Floet Mortgagn Corp. 125 . Wells  Milwaukee, WI 53202 , County of
and state of » party of the second part at or

before the ensealing and dellvery of these presents, the recelpt whereof fs hereby acknowledged, has
granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set aver, and by these presents does grant,
bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said party of the second part, its

successors and assigns, a certain Indenture of Mortgage bearing date the

15TH day of JUNE One Thousand Nine Hlundred and EIGiny ning
’ made by wIFd 1AM R, GROSS AND NELEN M, GROSS, MARRIFD

TO:  COMMONAFALTH MORTGAGT COMPANY OF NMIRICA, I.PD.
onlands tn the  qepmsiire o SCOTT, COLUMDIA COUNTY, PRNNSYTAVANIA

to secure the payment of the sum'of  Frppy MINE THOUSAMD FOUR HUNDRED TWRNTY FIVE & NO/T00
which mortgage is recorded JUNE 10, 1989

in the RECORDER’S office of the County of CONImMBIA in

Book 430 of Hortgages, pages gip

Known as MaTm STRFET, T.IGHT STREET, DA 17839

T OGEM™HER with the band or obligation therein described, and the money due and to grew due
thereon, with 1interest. 10 HAVE /T Hon, the same unto the said party of the second
part, s successors or assigns forever, provided however,
that the conveyance herein shall be effective only upon the payment in full By the Assignee of the
full consideration for this transfer, and untfl such payment in ful} the Assignor shall retain full
ownership rights in the Note or Bond and Mortgage, and

SERE ATTACHED LEGAT

subfect only to the proviso in the sald indenture of Mortgage mentioned: AMD the party of the
first part does hereby make, constitute, and appoint the said party of the second part its true ang
lawful attorney, irrevocable, in its na me, or otherwise, bhut at the proper costs and charges of the
party of the second part, to have, use and take aTl Jawful ways and means for the recovery of all the
said money and interest: and in case of payment, to discharge the same as fully as it might or could
do if these presents were not made; the party of the first part does hereby covenant, promise and
agree, to and with the said party of the second part, that there is now due and owing upon the said

EIVIY NIME THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE & NO/T00=—— e oo ____ Dollars
principal and interest thereon to be comptlited at the rate of  10.00 _
per cent. per annum from the 15T day of JULY , 1989

IN WIINESS WHEREDE,  the <ajq party of the first part hath caused its corporate Seal to be
hereto affixed and attested by ts Assistant-Secretary, and these presents to be signed by
_ its Vice Prestdent, this 20TH i day JUNE . 19 82

COMMONKEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY CF AMERICA, L.P,
BY: COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE CORPORATION QF
J AMERICA,ITS GENERAL PARTNER

/ =
/ a 1/&7:;&&
éééf.{z By ’?ﬁ el b A e

Secrefary BARDARA ROUERTS, Vice President

EXT

sYhira

!
TRILTOUY
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ALL THAT CERTAIN FIECE, PARCEL AND LOT oF GROUND SITAUTE ON THE
EAST SIDE oF MAIN STREET, 1N THE VILLAGE or LIGHTSTREET, TH T
TOWNSHIP aF SCOTT, COUNTY of COLUMRIA AND STATE ar PENNSYLVANIA,

BOUNBED AND DESCRIBED Ag FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
857 439
MAIN STREET AT SERLG

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON TWE EAST SIDE OF SAID
CORNER OF LOT FORMERLY 0 FUSUAL K FOWLER, THENCE EASIWARDLY ALoNG
LINES OF LOT FORMERLY OF SALID USUAL 1 FOWLER A DISTANGE or 166
FEET MORE OR LESS To AN ALLEY; THENGE HORTHWARDLY ALONG BAID

E OR LESS TO A LINE oF LOT NOW OR

ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET MQR L
THENCE BY L INE oF SAID A.M, COLE WEST-

FORMERLY OF A.M. COLE;
WARDLY A DISTANCE oF 96 FEET MORE oOR LESS TO A CORNER; THENCE RBY
THE SAME WESTWARDLY A DISTANCE OF 70 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE
EAST SIDE OF MAIN STRRET, AND THENCE ALONG THE EAST &£7DE OF MAIN
STREET SOUTHWARDLY A DISTANCE OF 63 FEET MORE OR LESS, TO a
%Q&RREHQE LOT NOW OR TORMERLY OF USUAL H FOLWER, THE PLACE OF

orrect copy
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SINE® Tryas Por o S

. SS.:
Comv e yapprs
BEITREHEMBERCD, gt on this 20TH day of JUNE
in the year of Qur Lord Ope f!musand Hine Hundred and  EiguTY NINg , before ma,
the subscriber, a Notary Public of Texas, personally appeared ELTZABETY SANDERS

who, being by me dily sworn on her oath, doth depose and make Proof to my satisfaction, that she is
the Assfstant—Secretary of COMMONNEALTH MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF AMERICA
Sele and Geuaeral Fartner of COMMONWEALTH MORTCAGE COMPANY OF AMERICA, L.P., the Assignar
named in the withio Assigoment; that BARBAIN ROBERTS is the :

¥ice Presfdent of safd corpgration; that the execution as well as the making of this assignment, has
been duly authorized by a proper resolution of the board of directors of the said Corporation; that
deponent well knows the corporate seal of said corporation; and the seal affixed to said Assignment
is such corporate seal and was thereto affixed, and said Assignment signed and delivered by
satd Yice President, as and for her veluntary act and deed and as and for the voiuntary act
and 1cleed of safd Corporatien, in presence of deponent, who thereupon subscribed her name thereto
a5 wWitness,

Swarn to and subseribed before me, : / /
at HOUSTON, TEX AS 5 . Sy
the date aforesaid, y /% %@
; ETI] SINDERS, ASSISTANT SRCRRIARY
I Ts e WIP
LORETTA GRIFFIN 2 )

- . Notary Public, Srate of Tewas
My Camuission Expires 10-31-90
"

e ’ T3

| REHEHY CERTIFY THE WITHIN

":"%“1- LOF%E]Tﬂ'GﬁIIFFIH ATTIGNEE'S ADDRESS 15:
E ) Hataty Mubiic, State of Texas FITES MORTGAGE CORP
: . o - Ky Pmawigmiga Expirean 1-31-80 125k LVELLS
‘{; y .i,e:cam,;wwmﬁ.naﬁswms;mntﬁs P MILWAL KEE, WJSCUNSW
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SHERIFF'S SALE

9%/0?Ci> <;5%$’€%é;>

B’ E WRLT OF EXECUTION NO, F E.b, I5SUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TOG THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY NOVEMBER 14, 1991
10:00 AM,

H ORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL E RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate on the East
side of Main Street, in the Village of Lightstreet, in the Township of
Scott County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of said Main Street at corner of
lot formerly of Usual H, Fowler thence Eastwardly along line of lot
formerly of said Usual H, Fowler, a distance of 166 feet more or less
to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley a distance of 60 feet
more or less to a line of lot now or formerly of A,M. Cole; thence by
line of said A.M. Cole Westwardly a distance of 96 feet more or less
to a corner; thence by the same Northwardly a distance of 3 feet more
or less to a corner; thence by the same Westwardly a distance of 70
feet more or less to the East side of Main Street, and thence along
the East side of Main street Southwardly a distance of 63 feet more

or less to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowlexr, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a 2 story double frame dwelling house,
PARCEL #31-1B-1-79

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file
a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accord-
ance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Fleet Mortgage Corp. Vs
William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

David B, Comroe, Attorney
for Plaintiff
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SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, /4 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSRURG,
PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY NOVEMBER 14, 1991
10:00 A M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PILECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of ground situate on the East
side of Main Street, in the Village of Lightstreet, in the Township of
Scott County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwania, bounded and
described as follows te wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of said Main Street at corner of
lot fermerly of Usual H., Fowler thence Eastwardly along line of lot
formerly of said Usual H, Fowler, a distance of 166 feet more or less
to an alley; thence Northwardly along said alley a distance of 60 feet
more or less to a line of lot now or formerly of AM. Cole; thence by
line of said A.M. Cole Westwardly a distance of 96 feet more or less
to a corner; thence by the same Northwardly a distance of 3 feet more
or less to a corner; thence by the same Westwardly a distance of 70
feet more or less to the East side of Main Street, and thence along
the East side of Main street Southwardly a distance of 63 feet more

or less to a corner of lot now or formerly of Usual H. Fowler, the
place of beginning.

WHEREON is erected a 2 story double frame dwelling house,
PARCEL #31-1B-1-79

NOTICE IS HERLEBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will, not later than thirty {(30) days after the sale, file
a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accord-
ance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) davs thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Fleet Mortgage Corp. Vs
William R, Gross and Helen M. Gross,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be scold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

David B. Comroe, Attorney
for Plaintiff



